emergence of a feeling of competence may also stem from how 
learners feel about their successes or failures. 

METHODOLOGY 

Participants   

The parent population for this study was all students in the 
second cycle of the C series in Cameroon. The accessible 
population consisted of 106 (one hundred and six) pupils at 
Manjo secondary school. From this population, 94 (ninety-
four) students were selected by stratified random sampling to 
form the sample for this study. This heterogeneous sample is 
made up of 56 pupils from 2nd C, 18 pupils from 1st C and 20